G,

FOR FILING

7

/I;D

()

By N Tyl

o,

/¢

ORDER RECEIV

Date

> «

IN RE: PETITICN FOR RESIDENTIAL * BEFORE 'THE

ZONING VARIANCE
NW/8 Jerome Avenue, 233 ft. SW ¥  ZONING COMMISSIONER

of ¢/l Carrington Drive

11620 Jerome Avenue * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
11th Election District
6th Councilmanic District *  Case No. 96-98-A
Frank F. Chapman, Jr., et ux
Petitioners *

* * * * * * %* * * o *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner as an administrative
variance filed by Frank E. Chapman, Jr. and Rosemary S. Chapman, his wife,
for that property known as 11620 Jercome Avenue in the Darryl Gardens,
subdivision of Baltimore County. The Petitioners/property owners herein
seek a variance from Section 400.2 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regula-
tions (BCZR) to permit an accessory structure (garage) to be 26 ft. in
height in lieu of the required 15 ft. in a D.R.2 zone. The vproperty and
relief sought are more particularly described on Petitioners' Exhibit No.
1, the plat to accompany the Petition.

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Residential Variance and
the subject property having been posted, and there being no request for a
public hearing, a decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation
presented.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by
Section 26-127 (b}(1l) of the Baltimore County Code, Based upon the infor-
mation available, there is no evidence in the file to indicate that the
requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general
welfare of the public and should, therefore, be granted. 1In the opinion
of the Zoning Commissioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits

submitted provide sufficient facts that comply with the requirements of
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Baltimore County Government
Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning and Zoning

2uite 112h Courthouse .
00 Washington Avenue
Towson, MD 21204 (410) 887-4386

October 4, 1995

Mr. and Mrs. Frank E. Chapman, Jr.
11620 Jerome Avenue
White Marsh, Maryland 21162-1102

RE: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 26-98-A
Property: 11620 Jerome Avenue

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Chapman:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above captioned
case. The Petition for Administrative Variance has been granted, in
accordance with the attached Order.

Tn the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please
be advised that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days of the
date of the Order to the County Board of Appeals. If you require
additional information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to
contact our Appeals Clerk at 887-3353.

Very truly ¥zgi§y¢f’ .
e T ”
Lawrence E. Schmidt

Zoning Commissioner

LES :mmn
ancl.
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AN Printed with Soyboan Ink
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Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

11620 Jerome Avenue

for the property located at ynite warsh, Maryland 21162-1102
(:I (Q ._,CT?,,.@_ whhhismsmtbm IR 2

This Petition shall be tlled with the Office of Zoning Administration & Development Management.
The undersignaed, legal owner(s) of the property slituate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached
hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) JE% 15\7 @ (our B9
Accessory structurs (Garaze) to be 26 Ft in height in lieu of the required 15 Ft Height,

of the Zening Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zontng Law of Baltimore County; for the fellowing reasons: (fndloate hardship or
practical difficulty)

See the attached write up and photographs,

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Varlance advertising, posting, ete., upen flling of this petition, and further agree to and are to
be bound by the zonlng regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County,

|/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penaities of perjury, that lfwe are the
Iagal owner(s) of the property which s the subjact of this Patilon.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):
Frank E Chapman Jr
(Type or Print Name) (Tyia or Print Name)

Signature Signa;u;e % %

Rosemary S Chapman
Address {Type or Print Name)

Glty State Zipcode énéturo ? ¥ éj

Attorney for Petitionar;
11620 Jerome Avenue 81 0w256=Mol6

{Typa or Print Name) Address Phone Neo,

White Marsh, Maryland 21162-1102

. City State Zipcode

Slgnature Nama, Address and phone number of representative to be contacted, r «
Address Fhone No, Nama
Clty State Zlpeode Address Phone Ne.

e

A Public Heating having been requested and/or found to be required, it s ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Ballimore County, this ___dayof ______ 19 ,
that the sublect matter of this petliion ke set for a public hearing , adveriised, as required by the loning Regulafions of Ballimore County, In twe newspapers of general

eircutation throughout Baltimare County, and that the properly be reposted.

Toning Cemmissloner of Sallimore County

(ﬁ REVIEWED BY: DATE: - @ Pﬂm;arwnn swr;g;n tnk ITEM #: l. ( O

on Recycled Paper
ESTIMATED POSTING DAITE:
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- e, in support of
Af fidav:lt lAltli:J‘iIl’lplg::‘r:twe Variance

o

T

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as follows:

That the informatlc;n herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are competent (o
testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled In the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) &58s/do presently reside at 11620 Jerome Avenus
s . addness

White Marsh, Maryland 21162-1102
iy State — Bp Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facls upon which I/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance a1 the above address: fincicats hardship of practical difficulty}

See the attached write up and vhotographs

ing fee and

That Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if 3 protest is filed, Affiant(s) will be required 1o pay a reposting and advertis
may be required to provide additional information,

Frank E Chapman Jr
{ftype ot print name)

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

I HEREBRY CERTIFY, this ! g s dayof , 19 , before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personaily appeared

Fr—q"‘“ K\_E “"‘d L‘Gh‘owﬂ-uv\ T@ Sna CL EaQQ-P mg_p,.z, < Q,L\Q.Pm‘

the Affiants(s) herein, persanally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affianit(s), and made oath in due form of law
that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and corect 1o the best of hisMer/their knowledge and belief. -

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal. )
‘?//p/‘?ﬁ' - MQZ’@ ey
det NOTARY FUBLIC -}
My Commission Expires: M /[ 1990

ACROFILMED
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Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

11620 Jerome Avenue.

for the property located at 350 Marsh, Maryland 211621102

Tl —IF 1 which is prosetly soned 1r 2

This Patitlon shall be flled with the Office of Zoning Adminlistration & Development Management. -
. The undersigned, legai owner{s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is desctibed in the desctiptlon and plat aﬂached
hereto and made a part hereot, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) (OO A T o Ao
Accessory structure (Carare) to be 26 ¥t in height in 1ieu of the required 15 Ft Height.

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore county. for the following- feasons: (indicate hardship or !
practical difflculty) .

See the attached write up and photoaraphs.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Flegulations
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, eto., upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and are to
be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County,

IWe dlo solemnly declare &nd affirm, uncler the penalties of padury. that l/we are the
logal awnerfs] of the propery which is the subject of this Patition,

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: - Legyal Ownar(s):

apmnan Jr
{Type or Print Name) ] (Type or Piint Name)

L_.-f" - B
Bignature . Signature .

Rosemary S Ghapman
Address i {Type or Print Name)

City Glate  Zlpcode . )
Attomey for Petitioner: ’ ' ' ;
: 11620 Jerome Avenue 41 0-256-L9L6
(Type or Print Name) Address ] Phona No.
White Marsh, Maryland 21162-1102

. City Stalo - Zlpcode
Signature Name, Address and phone number of representative to be contacted. i,
Address Phone No. Name
Ciy State ' Zipcode Address - . Phane No.

A Publlc Headng haoving been requasted and/or found to be roqufred itIs ordered by ihe Zoning Commissioner of Ballimeore County, this ___ dayof ________19___,
that the subject matter of Ihls petilion be sat for a public heardng , advertised, as required by the Ioning Regu!uﬂons of Gallimore County, In twe newspapers of general
clreuiation throughout Ballimore County, and that the propetly be reposted,

Ioning Commissicnar of Baltimore County

| ITEVM L __I—(-O

HEVIEWED BY: DATE: L), Printed wilh Soyboan tnk
@ % 8 on Recyclod Papar

ESTIMATED POSTING DATE:
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The following are the facts upon which we base the request for an Administrative Variance
at 11620 Jerome, White Marsh, MD 21162 to allow a detached accessory structure

(garage) to be 26 Ft in Height, in l1eu of the required 15 F¥.

The 26 Ft is broken down as follows: First floor will be twelve (12) Ft due to storing an

18 Ft House Trailer and making allowance for same, plus a car; Second Floor eight (8) Ft
for storage, and the Peak of six (6) Ft.

Storage on the first floor level would be for the house trailer and a car. The second floor
would be for furniture of Mr Chapman,s mother and/or Mrs Chapmans older sister,

The mother is 88 and the sister is 86 and we expect to have to house one or both of them in
our house in the immediate near future. The mother has bedroom firnishings, while the
sister has two bedrooms, living room, dining room, and kitchen furniture and equipment.
We can accomodate both ladies in our house but with no room for their furniture,

Currently we have an old truck body for lawn and garden equipment (ride mower, push
mower, cultivator,wheel barrel, chain saw, seed spreader, and hand tools. This shed is
rusting through and we would like to move all of this equipment into the garage away from
the rain and moisture.

Across the rear of the property there are mature evergreens, down the East side there are
Cedar trees, down the west side there are two mature pine trees and some small cedar
trees, and across a line at approximately the rear of the house are a maple tree, a couple of
apple troes, and a walnut tree,

Once the garage is in and we determine where the driveway to same will be, evergreens
such as pine and /or cedars would be planted. Planting of trees would screen the garage
from view from the front {(Jerome Avenue) and the West side, a fow trees would have to be
planted on the East side where the neighbors line oftrees have gaps, and the rear side
already has a sufficient number of trees to screen our properfy from any one that would
build on that side (Bonaparte),

Dividing our property very roughly info four sections we would have the current residence
in the South West section, Septic field (2 fifty foot trenches, 3 foet wide, 16 foet deep,
distribution box, and septic tank) in the North West section, the North East scction would
have the proposed garage, and there would be only grass in the South East section.

The North and South sections would be separated by the back of the house and a line of
troes (currently amaple, two apple trees, and awalnut tree). . .

e



De— T —H
Twenty-four (24) photographs are submitted as part of our request for a variance. They are
described below and a diagram of each photos location and approximate direction is
indicated on an enclosed digram, The number of the photograph is indicated {o the left with
a brief description of each. The photographs are numbered on the back upper le&t corner.
In the comments below the four directions do not match magnetic or true directions. They
are approximate directions as indicated on the photograph location sketch on the property
boundary lines.
1. This is looking North along the West fence. Note the lack of space between the house,
tree and fence,
2. From the same location as No. 1 but turned enough to include the house,
3. Same ag No. 2 but closer in to the house.
4. Looking East along Jerome Avenue from the same location as No. 1.
5. From the back side of the house, showing the screened in porch on this side. This porch
and the trees and narrow width on the other side of the house is why we did not want to
attach the garage to the house,
6. Looking south down the driveway towards Jerome avenue. The hydrant on Mimosa Lane
van be seen just to thr right of the telephone pole.
7, From the end of the drive way looking towards the rear of the property. The car and the
overturned cans are where the graage is to be located. The truck body to the right of the car
is currently being used for storage of ride mower and other yard equipment. 'The tree
branches is from one of the apple trees making a line approximately parralell to the back of
the house.
8, This is looking toward the rear of the property from the side of Jerome Avenue looking
towards garage site (car and cang). The two apple trees and the small walnut tree can be
seen that make a line behind the house with a mature maple directly behind the house.
9, This is from the electric pole on Jerome Avenue and the the side of the property looking
to the rear of the property. The car and upside down cans indicate the site of the proposed
garage.
10, Looking to the rear of the property from the Jerome Avenue side of the two apple trees
toward the proposed garage location.
11. This locking towards Jerome Avenue from the South East corner of the proposed
garage location along the East fence. Note the Pines and Cedars along this fenceline.



Wo— T8 —+
12. This is looking across the site of the proposed garage to indicate pines on the rear
boundary of the property. In the left side of the photograph can be seen the West fence.
13, This is taken from the side o £'the truck body looking over the proposed garage site
toward the West fence, The house can be seen on the left.
14, This is taken from about the same spot as No. 13. However, I moved more to the front
of the truck Body and have turned to take in the two apple frees.
15, This is basically the same as No. 14 but the car is now down in the normal park area
for the cars. The driveway is between the two cars and the fwo apple trees can also be
seen with Jerome Avenue in the distance of the photograph.
16, This is the same ag No, 12, but this time has the car in the view. The West fonce can be
goen behind the car at a further distance,
17. This is taken from in front of the pines on the North tree line looking over the proposed
garage site towards the East fence,
18. This is taken from the same spot as No. 17 looking South down the drive way towards
Jorome Avenue. The apple tree can be seen on the left. The Maple tree is seon on the back
side of the house. The white pipe in the photograph in the middle but right of center i an
entrance to the sanitary lines. The line comes towards us in the photograph, into @ septic
tank, into a ditributor box, and then info two fifty foot trenches - 16 Ft deep and 3 Ft wide
going to the right of the photograph.
19. This photograph is the same as No. 17 as far as direction, except the car has been
removed from the shot and I moved out from under a pine free.
20. This is looking across the site for the proposed garage and looking towards the pine
tree on the North end of the East fonce and the truck body in this corner.
21, From the rear tree line running across the property we are looking down the West fence
towards Jerome Avenue, The two pine treest (one behind the other) and the small cedars
¢an be seen. (Neighbors Dog).
22, This 1s looking the East fence on the left and Jerome Avenue on the right. Again we see
the two apple trees and the walnut tree. We also again see the white pipe from the septic
system. The septic tamk is to the left of the white pipe and the distributor box firther to the
left. I was standing over one of the trenches of the septic system when this photo was taken.
23. This photograph was taken from the West fence looking East towards the proposed
garage site and East fence. The white pipe from the septic system can again be seen in the
middle of the photograph.
24. This photograph is taken of the rear pine tree line and the West pines and short Cedars,

PRI RTTNY
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PLAT TO ACCOMPANY PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE £55
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DATLRYL GARDENS ™
PLAT Bool 13 -137 FRANK 9. LEE

HTH DISTQICT/BA LTIMOZE Co, MARNYLAND 1277 NEIGHBORS AVE.,
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Phone: 687-6922 | . ‘ .
FRANK S.LEE g(— 9% -t

Reglsterad Land Surveyor

1277 NEIGHBORS AVE. — BALTIMORE, MD. 21237

August 1, 1995

No., 11620 Jerome Avenue
Lot 9, Block "C", Darryl Gardens, 13/137
11th District Baltimore County, Maryland

Beginning for the same on the northwest side of Jerome Avenue at the
distance of 233.23 feet measured southwestérly along the northwest side
of Jerome Avenue from the center of Carrington Drive, and being known as
Lot 9, Block "C", Darryl Gardens, said plat being recorded camong the
land records of Baltimore County in Plat Book 13 folio 137.

Containing -2%668 square feet or &5% acres of land.
yéom& /.05
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING ﬁj/_yg:,z
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY '
Towssn, Marylond
U A . Date of Posting. ... L0205
ad {087 e cmmm LHLILEL e e rm e e e e e mmm .
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Development Processing

Baltimore Count .
Department of Py its and County Office Building
cpamen” o7 ermlts an 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

September 15, 1995 .

NOTICE OF CASE NUMBER ASSTGNMENT

Re: CASE NUMBER: 96~98-F (Item 110}
11620 Jerome Avenue
/S Jerome Avemue, 233' SW of c/1 Carrington Drive
11th Election District - 6th Councilmanic

Please be adviged that your Petition for Administrative Zoning Variance has been assigned the above case
5 3 s g ar and

be directed to 887-3331. Th:Ls notice also serves as a refreshar regarding the administrative process.

1)  Your property will be posted on or before September 17, 1995. The closing date {(October 2, 1995} is the
deadline for a neighbor to file a formal request for a public hearing. After the closing date, the file will
be reviewed by the Zoning or Deputy Zoning Commissioner. They may (&) grant the requested relief, (b) deny the
requested relief, or {c¢) demand that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written
notification as to whether or not your petition has been granted, denied, or will go to public hearing.

2} In cases requiring public hearing (whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by Order of the
Commissioner), the property will be reposted and notice of the hearing will appear in & Baltimore County
newspaper. Charges related to the reposting and newspaper advertising are payable by the petitioner(s).

3) Please be advised that you must return the sign and post to this office. They may be returned after the
closing date. Failure to return the sign and post will result in a $60.00 charge.

PLEASE UNDERSTAND THAT ON THE DATE AFTER THE POSTING PERIOD, THE
PROCESS IS NOT COMPLETE. THE FILE MUST GO THROUGH FINAL REVIEW. ORDERS
ARE NOT AVAILABLE FOR DISTRIBUTION VIA PICK-UP. WHEN READY, THE ORDER
WILL BE FORWARDED TO YOU VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL.

Gal it

Arnold Jablon
Director

-

b e

cc: Frank and Rosemary Chapman

%: Printad with Soybean Ink
on Recycled Paper
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ZONING HEARING ADVERTISING AND POSTING REQUIREMENTS & PROCEDURES

Baltimore County Zoning Requlations require that notice be given to

the general public/neighboring property owners relative to property
which is the subject of an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions
which require a public hearing, this notice is accomplished by posting
a sign on the property and placement of a notice in at least one
newspaper of general clrculation in the County.

This office will ensure that the legal requirements for posting and
advertising are satisfied. However, the petitioner is responsible for
the costs associated with these requirements.

PAYMENT WILL BE MADE AS FOLLOWS:

1) Posting fees will be accessed and paid to this office at the
time of filing.

2) Billing for legal advertising, due upon receipt, will come
from and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.
NON~PAYMENT OF ADVERTISING FEES WILL STAY ISSUANCE OF ZONING ORDER.

e

ARNOLD JABLOMy=—BtRECTOR

i o T T T Ty ey i () AL S Pt e e A e S S M S A P e ol ot i Bt S S T T b o Py e ey . Aoy i il A okl S .

For newspaper advertising:

Item HNo.: '{Cj
Petitioner: (:ﬂﬂftﬁfﬂ>ﬁiDF1/4%1ﬁé3’

Location: HGALD "Seqndnme Poc .

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:
NAME:_M%&M
ADDRESS: /4 28 Jergme Aveuse

,éﬁ/Zéé AZM{?A? H) 2rwb62—

PHONE NUMBER: &/0—258 — ¥2¥6

AJ:ggs
(Revised 04/09/93) TS a3 l ((j)

M owewinao’



Development Processing

Baltimore County
. County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

September 26, 1995

Mr. and Mrs. Frank E. Chapman, Jr.
11620 Jercme Avenue
White Marsh, Maryland 21162-1102

RE: TItem No.: 110
Case No.: 96-98-A ‘
Petitioner: F. E. Chapman, et ux

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Chapman:

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZACY, which consists of representa-
tives from Baltimore County approval agencies, has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above referenced petition, which was accepted for
processing by Permits and Development Management (PDM), Zoning Review, on
September 6, 1995.

Any comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC that offer or
request information on your petition are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested,
but to assure that all parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner,
etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed
improvements that may have a bearing on this case. Only those comments
that are informative will be forwarded to you; those that are not
informative will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions regarding these
comments, please do not hesitate te contact the commenting agency or Joyce
Watson in the zoning office (B887-3391).

Sincerely,

b O

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Zoning Supervisor

WCR/ 3w
Attachment{s)

é‘c}? Printad wilh SBoybean Ink

on Recycled Paper



) . Baltimore County Government .
. Fire Department

700 East Joppa Road Suite 901

Towson, MD 21286-5500 (410) 887-4500

DATE: 09/19/95

Armaold Jablon

Director '
Zoning Administration and

Development Management

Baltimore County Office Building

Towsan, MD 21204

MALL STOP-11G5

RE: Property Owner: SEE BELDW

LOCATIONM: DISTRIBUTICON MEETING OF SEPT. 18, 1993,

Item Ng.: SEE BELOW Tuniig Agenda s

Gantleman:

Pursuant to vour request, the referenced propsrity has been surveved
’ f R

by this Bureauw and the comments below are applicable and regulred to
be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

8. The Fire Marshallds O0ffice has no comments at this time,
- IN REFERENCE TO[T FOLLOWING ITEM MUMBERS: 102, 103, 10&, 105,
106, 107, 109, Y10y 112, 113, 114 AND 113,

DECELY R
BEp 21 1995

REVIEWER: LT. ROBERT P. SAUERWALD

Firg Marshal DOffice. PHONE 8B7-4881., MS-1108F

o
E@ Printed on Recycled Papar



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: September 14, 1985

Permits and Development
Management

FROM: Pat Keller, Director
Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Petitions from Zoning Advisory Committee

The Office of Planning has no comments on the following petition(s):
Item Nos. 78, 80, 93, 94, 97, 99, 103, 104, i09,(110, 112, and 113

If there should be any further questions or if this office can provide additional
information, please contact Jeffrey Long in the Office of Planning at 887-3480.

Prepared by: W’%\\/{/
/7
Division Chief: / é_W

PK/JL

il i ’E %‘{ ;E_' giﬁ% x‘:’;,z 553
ITEM78/PZONE/ TXTIWL



David L. Winstead

"’i"";,:\m“ T-Zf; Secreta
SHA Maryland Department of Transportation tal Kassoff

State Highway Administration Aaminicooror

- "

D455~

Ms. Joyce Watson RE: Baitimore County -
Baltimore County Office of ltem No. //0 (uﬂ)
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms. Watson:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to
approval as it does not access a State roadway and is not affected by any State
Highway Administration projects.

Please contact Bob Small at 410-333-1350 if you have any questions.

Thank you for the opportunity to review this item.

Very truly yours,

Ronald Burns, Chief
/ Engineering Access Permits
Division

BS/ss

My telephone number is

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Fres

Mailing Address: P.Q. Box 717 e Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street « Baltimore, Maryland 21202



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: ZADM | DATE: _ 9/o5/9s

FROM: DEPRM
Development Coordinatien

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee
Agenda: 6?//8( g5

The Departmant of Environmental Protection & Resource Management has no
comments for the following Zoning Advisory Committee Items: .

Ttem #'s: 0%
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: Sept. 25, 1995
Zoning Adminietration and Development Management

Df e
FROM: Robert W. Bowling, P.E.,p)éhief
Development Plans Review

RE: Zoning Advisory Committ Meet ing

for September 25, 18856
Items 103, 104, 108, {110,)112, 114, and 11b

The Development Plans Review Division has reviewed
+he subject zoning items and we have no comments.

RWB:sw



@:TITION PROBLEMS @

1. No telephone number for legal owner,

1.  Need attorney - incorporated,
2. Need printed name of person signing for legal owner.

#105 --- JCM
1,  Need authorization for person signing for legal owner.
2. Zoning on variance petition says "BR-AS"; zoning on special exception and special

hearing petition says "BL-AS"; folder says "BL-AS". Which is correct? Incorrect one
needs to be corrected,

1. Need authorization for person signing for legal owner.

== JC

1. Need authorization for person signing for legal owner.

-~ JLL

1. No review information on bottom of petiton form.
1. No review information on bottom of petition form.

1. No city, state, or zip code for legal owner.

#1413 - JJS

1. Legal owner did not sign back of petition form.
2. Notary section is invalid -- no signature to notarize & no notary seal on the petition form.

Also notary cannot notarize a signature of a relative (same last name - related?).

= JC

1. Need typed name of person signing for Gilman School.
2.  Need typed titie of persons signing for both legal owners. Also authorization to sign for

these owners.



September 10, 1995
Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
Ladies/Gentlemen
I (WE) have no objection to Frank and Rosemary Chapman building an Accessory
Structure (Garage) to be 26 foet in height in lieu of'the required 15 feet at the rear of their

property at 11620 Jerome Avenue, White Marsh, Maryland 21162,

They have showed us the location of same on their property and discussed the purpose this

would be used for with me (us).

Sincerely,
Name%b%m
Name: -

116/ Jerome Avenue

White Margh, Maryland 21162-1102

[-cenc 11O



September 10, 1995
Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
Ladies/Gentlemen
I (WE) have no objection to Frank and Rosemary Chapman building an Accessory
Structure (Garage) to be 26 feet in height in lieu of the required 15 feet at the rear of their

property at 11620 Jerome Avenue, White Marsh, Maryland 21162.

They have showed us the location of same on their property and discussed the purpose this

would be used for with me (us).

Sincerely,

Nmn&{%""'!: /é’b"u’
Nme‘:ééi@ﬁqﬂ

{1419 Jorome Avenme

White Marsh, Maryland 211621102



September 10, 1995
Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
Ladies/Gentlomen
[ (WE) have no objection to Frank and Rosemary Chapman building an Accessory
Structure (Garage) to be 26 feet in height in lieu of the required 15 feet at the rear of their

property at 11620 Jerome Avenue, White Marsh, Maryland 21162,

They have showed us the location of same on their property and discussed the purpose this

would be used for with me (us).

Sincerely,

Name: 9@.&9__@

Name:

1 2.4 Jerome Avenue

White Marsh, Maryland 21162-1102



September 10, 1995
Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
Ladies/Gentlemen
I (WE) have no objection to Frank and Rosemary Chapman building an Aceessory
Structure (Garage) to be 26 feef in height in lieu of the required 15 feet af the rear of their

property at 11620 Jerome Avenue, White Marsh, Maryland 21162,

They have showed us the location of same on their property and discussed the purpose this

would be used for with me (us).

Sincerely,

o s & L sdlraisrs?)

/7€ J 3 Jerome Avenue

White Marsh, Maryland 21162-1102

o -



. DA | e OWNER
BonaPaLT= ” Avie Famanik Chapman

20 Jerome Avenue
White Marsh, Md. 2116
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Baltimore County Government
Office of Zoning Administraition
and Development Management

111 West Chesapeake Avenue N
Towson, MD 21204 (410) 887-3353

SEPTEMBER 30, 1994

NOTICE OF HEARING
ON MOTTON FOR RECONSTDERATION

The Zohing Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act
and Regulations of Baltimore County will hold a public hearing on the
property identified herein in Room 118, Baltimore County Courthouse, Qffice
located at 400 Washington Avenue, Towson, Maryland, as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 94-466-SPH (Item 452)

3 Greenridge Road

W/8 Tenbury Road, 171 feet W of ¢/l of Ridgefield Road
9th Election District - 4th Councilmanic

L.egal Owner(s): Nicholas B. Mangilone and Louis Mangicne

Special Hearing to amend the approved plan in case #B7-335-SPH to allow for
temporary access to Tenbury Road from Parcel D; to permit permanent access
from Parcel E to Greenridge Road; and to permit off-street parking in a
residential zZone - Parcel E.

HEARING: TUESDAY, OCTOBER 25, 1994 at 9:00 a.m. in Room 118, 0ld Courthouse.

ZONING COMMISSTIONER
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

co: Joseph C. LaVerghetta, Esq.
Michael P. Tanczyn, Esqg.

@9 Printect wilhi Soyhean Ink

on Rocycled Paper
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ORDER RECE!

/ i

PETITION FOR RESIDENTIAL BEFORE THE

ZONING VARIANCE
NW/S Jerome Avenue, 233 ft. SW ZONING COMMISSIONER

of ¢/l Carrington Drive
11620 Jercme Avenue

11th Election District
6th Councilmanic District Case No. 96-98-A

Frank E. Chapman, Jr., et ux
Petitioners

Of BALTIMORE COUNTY

* *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner as an administrative
variance filed by Frank E. Chapman, Jr. and Rosemary 3. Chapman, his wife,
for that property known as 11620 Jerome Avenue in the Darryl Gardens,
subdivision of Baltimore County. The Petitioners/property owners hereln
seek a variance from Section 400.2 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regula-
tions (BCZR) to permit an accessory structure (garage) to be 26 ft. in
height in lieu of the required 15 ft. in a D.R.2 zone. The property and
relief sought are more particularly described on Petitioners' Exhibit No.
1, the plat to accompany the Petition.

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Residential Variance and
the subject property having been posted, and there being no request for a

public hearing, a decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation

'3
;
s

presented.

pd

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by

iz

Ty Faf

Section 26-127 (b)(1) of the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the infor-

mation available, there is no evidence in the file to indicate that the

+

/

requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general

welfare of the public and should, therefore, be granted. In the opinion

Date
By

of the Zoning Commissiocner, the information, photographs, and affidavits

submitted provide sufficient facts that comply with the requirements of

rt of
A.f fldav:lt Admmggh':tme Variance

The undersigned hercby affirms under the pesalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Raltimore County, as {ollows:

That 15 Infosmation herein given is within the personal knowicdage of the Affiant{s) &5 ihsi Alfan(s) i/ars competant ta
Lestify Ihereto in the cvent thata public bearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Aflizot(s) 80ésido presently reside a1 11620_Jerome Avenue
prr—

White Marsh, ¥aryland 21152-1102
Cxy [ D Coos
That based upon personal knowicdge, the following are the facts upen which Lwe base the request for an Administrative
Varizscoat the ahowe addrecs: fadcas hardshio o prctical SESCulty)

Sea the attached write up and photogravhs

That Affiani{s) ackRTTRIES) et 5 5 & prmtet je filed, Affinraix) will be respired to pey 2 reposting and advertising foc and
nuwbcnqnm=Nopandtadﬂmmﬂnmwuahn

S

Fran% E Chapman Jr
RyDe o Vet naz)

1 HEKEEY CERTIFY, this_Lg__dI!'d 3 .
Mmmr«:umwm sppeared

M!_
the Affianis(s h:ﬁmpumunﬂvhunmcrsnsbauﬂyu:ﬂiiﬁiﬁﬁzis==§#___.c,
tdauungggsuﬂﬂnnhudmmmcunmﬂhutulenuhnuuuiad:huldﬂiﬂhzuzr

H RECEIVE

QORDE:

Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict compliance with the

B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/cr unreasonable hardship

upon the Petltiocners.

Pursuant tc the posting of the property and the provisions of both

the Baltimore County Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Recgulaticns, and

for the reasons given above, the requested variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore
County this _f%i__éay of Dctober, 1995 that the Petition for a Residential
Variance from Section 400.2 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations
(BCZR) to permit an accessory structure (garage) tc be 26 ft. in height,

in lieu of the required 15 ft., in a D.R.2 zone, be and is hereby GRANTED,

subject, however, to the following restrictions:

1. The Petitioners may apply for their building
permit and be granted same upon receipt of this
Order; however, Petitiopers are hereby made aware
that proceeding at this time iIs at their own risk
until such time as the 30 day appellate process
from this Order has expired. 1f, for whatever
reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners
would be required to return, and be responsible
for returning, said property to its original
condition.

2. The Petitioners shall not allow or cause the
accessory structure to be converted to a second
dwelling unit and/or apartment. The garage shall
contain no living or sleeping quarters, and no
kitchen or bathroom facilities.

3. When applying for a building permit, the
site plan filed must reference this case and set
forth and address the restrictions of this Ordei;///ﬁ //‘

/7

st L

%ﬁ// C A
LAWRENCE Z£. SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissicner

for Baltimore County

Fo— TH—
The following are the facts upon which we base the request for an Admxmstranve Variance

a'l‘ 11£90 Tarama Whitn M aech \m F11LY #n hl]l\lll a Aatnnhad acna

2 AVEVY SN, YTRMYS LYIA OAS, LVIAS Lk LW VW G4 T A vl it'v 43

{garage) to be 26 Ft m Height, in Lieu of the required 15 Ft

The 26 Ft1s broken down as follows: First floor will be twelve (12) Ft due to storing an
i8 Ft House Trailer and making allowance for same, plus a car, S2cond Floor 2ight (8) Ft
for storage, and the Peak of six (6) Ft

Storage on the first floor level would be for the house trailer and a car. The second floor
would be for firmture of Mr Chapman,s mother and/or Mrs Chapmans older sister.

The mother is 88 and the sister is 86 and we expect to have o house one or both of them n
our house in the immeadiate near future. The mother has bedroom firnishings, while the
sister has two bedrooms, living room, dining room, and kitcher firniture and equipment
We can accomodate both [adies in our house but with no room for thetr furnitur.

Currently we have an old truck body for lawn and garden equipment (ride mower, push
mower, cultivator wheel barrel, chain saw, seed spreader, and hand tools. This shed s
rusting through and we would like to move all of this equipment tnto the garage away from
the rain and moisture.

Across the rear of the property there are mature evergreens, down the Eust side there are
Cedar trees, down the west side there are two maturs pine trses and some small cedar
trees, and across a line at approximately the rear of the house are a maple tree, a couple of
apple lrees, and a walnut tree.

Once the garage is in and we defermine where the driveway to same will be, evergreens
such as pine and /or cedars would be planted. Planting of trees would screen the garage
from view from the front (Jerome Aveme) and the West side, a few trees would have to be
planted on the East side where the peighbors line of bees have gaps. and the rear side
already has a aufficient mmber of trees to screen our property frown any one that would
bunld on that s1de (Bonaparte).

Dividing our property very roughly into four sections we would have the current residence
in the South West section, Septic field (2 fifly foot trenches, 3 feet wide, 16 feet deep,
distribution box, and septic tank) in the Nosth West section, the North East section would
have the proposed garege, and thers would be oaly grase m the Scuth Eest eection.

The North and South sections would be separaied by the back of the house and a lme of
trees (corrently a maple, two appie trees, and a walsat free).

Battimore County Government
Zoning Commissioner
OumcnrrﬁﬁqmgandZonmg

Suite 112 Courthouse
400 Washington Avenue .
Towson, MD 21204 (410) 85

Mr. and Mrs. Frank E. Chapman, Jr.
11620 Jerome Avenue
White Marsh, Maryland 21162-1102

RE: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case MNo. 96-SB-A
Property: 11620 Jerome Avenue

Dear Mr. and HMrs. Chapman:

Enclcsed please find the decision rendered in the above captioned
case. The Petition for Administrative Variance has been granted, in
accordance with the attached Order.

in the event the decision rendered is unfavorabie to any party,
be advised that any party mav file an appeal within thirty (30) days
date of the Order to the County Board of Appeals. If ycu require
additional information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free
contact our Appeals Clerk at 887-3353.

Very truly yours

,_/" ",. s _‘
Lawrence E. Schmidt
Zoning Commissiocner
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described b=-low and a diagram of each photos Iacanon and apprommab diraction is
indicated on an enclosed digram. The mumber of the photograrh is indicated to the lefi wath
a brief description of 2ach. The photographs are mmbered on the back upper lefl corner.
In the comments below the four directions do not match magnetic or true diractions. They
are approximate directions as indicatzd on the photograph lecation sketch on the property
boundary lmes.

1. Thus is looking Nor:h along the Wast fence. Note the lack of space between the housz,
tree and fonce.

. From the same location as No. 1 but turned enough to include the house.

. Same as No. 2 but closer in to the houss.

4. Looking East along Jernme Avenue from the sam: location as No. 1.

. From the back side of the house, showing the screenad in porch on this side. This porch
and the trees and narrow widihi on the other side of the house 15 why we did not want to
attach the garag to the house.

5. Looking south down the driveway towards Jerome aveme. The hydrant on Mimosa Lane
can be seen just to thr right of the telephon2 poiz.

7. From the end of the drive way looking towards the rear of the property. The car and the
overturned cans are where tha graage is o be located. The truck body te the right of the car
is currently being usad for storage of ride mower and other verd equipment. The tree
branches is fom one of the apple trees making a line approximately parralei! to th back of
the house.

8. This is looking toward th2 rear of the property from the side of Jerome Avenue looking
towards garage site (car and cans). The two apple trees and the small walnut tree can be
seen thai make 2 line behind the house with a mature maple dirzctly belund the house.

9. This is from the electric pole on Jerome Avenue and the the side of the property looking
to the rear of the propertv. The car and upside down caas indicate the site of the proposed
g&ase.

10. Looking to the rear of the property from the Jercme Avenne side of the two apple trees
toward the proposed garage loczhion.

11. This lo-king towards Jerome Avenue from the South East comer of the proposed
garage location along the East fence. Note the Pines and Cedars along this fencelime.

D 4242 £ A =
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to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimnore County

i B Fol L.'-,-..,-\_-} -',‘.,’F""P

for the property located at -,:.r, varan, Yavilond pe1fn1enn
F L~ 5~

which iy presently zoned pz -
This Petition shali ba filed with the Office of Zoning Administration & Development Management.
The undersigried, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County an E%:s described |n the description and plat atached
hereto and mada & part heraof, herety petition for a Variance from Section(s) ‘—E ‘ ‘TLL....:LL*‘ -
LT To - - . -

/-. - - z
e 7 T- i ..p-__..,._ LI - tha T 1 ivad = E N AN RS B
) in I_MM of Tenul = 7% felzht.

BRIl S 03

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County. to the Zoning Law of Battimere County; for the follawing teasons: (indicate hardship or
practical ditficulty)

g Sha giianted oetioo.

e e A e ad g mb

TS

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

l. or we, agrea to pay e:pense; of abeve Vanance advertising, posting. etc., upon filing of this petition. and further agree to and are ¢
be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimere County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Balttimore County.

LWe g0 solemnly dettare and aftirm uncer the ponathes of Derury. hatl Lwe are tha
segal cwmers] of o property which o the sulhect of tus Pebton

Legal Owneeia)

Brank B Charesr Ir
e Pt Ga gt 0 o b =
Type o Type cr Prrt Name)

f’ﬁmor?ﬂnt Name)
-7
— LA s
Cay <Al : Sgnature

Aoy for Pettones

{Typer o Frnt Hame

\A."'\e Asaress and DhONS NuMber of eoresentalve 1 be contacteq

A Public Heanng hgving been requeited and. o found fo be requeed [t 1s ordered Dy e Zomng Commuiuoner of Bammdore County, 1hit oy ol 1o
Tt e LDeCt Ot G P Db e et for 2 DU D teG g OCY oS S17egered by e lonng Geguigiort of Samsmore Caurty i fwo newipapen of gererat
CICWATON ' oughoyT Bonmare Courty ood "o e ropeyy be repat'ec

{orimg Commisaner of Sammore County
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ESTMMATED POITING [RATE:

17 Thiz 12 lacking aerase the o ntannead
- Iz s looking across e 8 D ODQs:

boundary of the p of photom"aph

13, Tz 1s taL=n 1rom the sidz 0 t the truck bodv looking over th ¢ pro pc-sed arage si
toward the VWest fence. The house can be seen on the left

4. This 1s taken from about th2 same spot as No. 13 Howzver, [ mov=d mors to the front

of the truck Body and have turned to take in the two apple trees.

15 This 1s basically the sam2 2s No. 14 but the car is now down in the rormal park area

for the cars. The dnveway is between the two cars and the two apple tre2s can aiso be

seen with Jerome Avenve in the distance of the photograph.

L6. This 1s the same as No. 12, but this timz has the car in the view. The West fonce can be

sezn behind the car at a further distance.

17, This 15 takan from in front of the pines on the North tree line looking over the proposed

garagz sit2 towards the East fmce.

18 This is taken from th? same spot as No. 17 looking South down the drive way towards

Jerome Avzmuz. The apple r22 can b2 zeen on the [2ff. The Maple tree is szen on the back

sidz of the house. The white pip2 i the photograph in the middle but right of center is an

emirance to the samitary lines. The lin2 comes towards us in the photograph, into a septic

tank, 1nto 2 ditnibutor box, and then mnte two fifty foot trenches - 16 Ft dzep and 3 Ft wide

going to the rignt of the photograph.

15, This photograph ts the same as No. 17 as far as direction. except the car has bzen

removad from the shot and I moved out from under 4 pine tres.

2. Twms 15 look:ng across the site for the propesed garage and looking towards the pine

22 on the North 2nd of the East fence and the truck bodv in this comer.

21. From the rear tre2 line rumning across the property we are locking down the West fence

towards Jerome Avenuz. The two piae freast (one behind the other) and the small cedars

can be seen (Neighbors Dogl.

22. This is iooking the East fenc on the left and Jerome Avemue on the right. Again we see

the two apple trzes and the walmit tree. We also again see the white pipe from the septic

system. The septic tamk 1s to the left of he whitz pipe and the distributor box further to the

left. | was standing over one of the trenches >f'the septic system when this photo was taken.

23. This photograph was taken from the West fence looking East towards the proposed

garage site and East fznce. The white pipe from the septic system can again be szen in the

middle of the photograph.

24. This photograph s taken of the rear pine tree line and the West pines and short Cedars.




WNER . Phone: 687-6922

Ink Chapman
11620 Jerome Avenue
White Marsh, Md. 2116 EE

(410) 256 - 4946

Registered Land Surveyor
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/ corticn O August 1, 1995
- ZONING HEARING ADVERTISING AND POSTING REQUIREMENTS & PROCEDURES

g
oL D MgoiveD

xaf-e‘llbfl'q/ois - - No. 11620 Jerome Avenue

ortd . _7[!.0“_9. Lot 9, Block "C", Darryl Gardens, 13/137 - ’ L Baltimore County Zening Regulations require that notice be given ta
A% ) An.J prvec ' R - - the general public/neighboring property ow lati t
) - = 11th DOistrict Baltimore County, Maryland hich i he subs properiy owners relative to property
r 205 55 7 . . ) which is t._e sunject-cf an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitiaons
PJ . | | i . whlc;h require a public hearing, this notice is accomplished by posting
a sign on the property and placement of a notice in at least one
newspaper of general circulation in the County.

h
&I d"i‘ : Beginning for the same on the northwest side of Jerome Avenue &t the

distance of 233.23 feet measured southwesterly along the northwest side , CERTIFICATE OF POSTING 24 & 7
IDNING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORSE COUNTY e ﬁé?tﬁ:

— -

This office will ensure that the leaal requirements for posting and
- ' . | - advertising are satisfied. However, the petitioner is responsible for
Lot 3, Block "C", Darryl Gardens, saic plat being recorded camong the _ S ) the costs associated with these requirements. ﬁ

'I" - . - .
& POLP of Jerome Avenue from tne center of Carrington Drive, anc being known as 7

27 CALAGE
“REICHT- 20pr Y
LIEu JF ZEG-IS”

Ao

land records of Baltimore County in Plat Book 13 folio 137.

R . . /7 ” —
LoT 10 ™ : : _—
ntainin square feet or 6% acres of land. ! - B X .
) Cont g %j’ Q i g : P ‘ 1} Posting fees will be accessed and paid to this office at the
Eury) G400 ;% : LT time of filing.
Bile2? ' 7 coar N 2) Billing for legal advertisi ~ ;
_ B M---/-(-éﬁ)__g; ing tor legal advertising, due upon receipt, will come
. = - _ from and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.
Ext. e . - B ) ] NON-PAYMENT OF ADVERTISING FEES WILL STAY ISSUANCE OF ZONING GRDER.

FAYMENT WILL BE MADE AS FOLLOWS:
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i - l -' : Nal- 3e-52 E-"' A\ : . . : . 3 : - I T Location: T N AT

P EX- Pav”

¢ _
- JENOME (5070 AVE -

Councilmatic District 6 No prior Zoning hearings - : | \ ' o NAME: Lova ﬁ»{a/omqn

Zoning ; Dr 2 yzeeo LEE ‘ . » _ ) . .
Lot size 458% Ft. / acres : . _ - - o ADDRESS: /£ 20 Jerpme ,J,f,,up
Utilities : pri e- sewer, lic water - s : ' ' = , ) 3[3 /
2 ] . ’ ] ‘ %r //an"i'// /fﬂ 2‘//62“"
PLAT TO ACCOMPANY PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE & S - | - _ | | .
PHONE NUMBER: ¥/0—258 - ¥PY 6

PLEASE FORWARD ALVERTISING BILL TO:

o)

AW

¥

LTI

LOT 2 BLOoCKC” e . ' i | S S . S . |
DALY L GARDENS s L S S . T NS i 01/09/03)
PLAT Book 13 -137 | - R ; - U | S

HTH DISTRICT BALTIM™ZE Co, MARYLAND 1277 NEIGHBORS AVE.
Scare I : 507 DatE 8-1-a3 BALTIMORE, MD., 21237
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‘ - . Baltimore County Government .

Fire Department
COUNTY, MARYLAND

o,

.. ' M -‘ - '- . c..'
_:M I j}% Baltimore County Development Proc'es§mg S _ : Baltimore County Development Processing
P County Office Building - .

County Office Building
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

R E K} Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue : - : Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
;{F W Development Management : ' Development Management ;
' ) . . P ! 4 g L= 3 v 1 2 2
i D P § Towson, Maryland 21204 BT . Towson, Maryland 21204 700 East Joppa Road Suite 901 U :
Towson, MDD 21286-5500 Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: September 14, 1995
Permits and Developrment

Management

September 15, 1995 September 26, 19935

Pat Keller
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Director
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DATE = /19/55
CASE NUMBER: 96-93-3 (Item 1103 Mr. and Mrs. Frank E. Chapman, Jr. JATE: O -
TVTEIN Tomwcummrm Rerem emom o

11620 Jorcos Aveous AA0LVY wEIUUC AVEhWUE

W/S Jercme Avepue, 233' SW of c/1 Carrington Drive : ) White Marsh, Maryland 21162-1102 _ ,
1ith Elaction District - 6th Councilmanic T Ttem Ne.: 116 S . Armcls Jabion
‘ Case No.: 36-28-A E;:?Sﬁ;c;dninis"r“t' n ang
Please be advised that your Petition for Adninistrative Zoning Variance bas been assigned the above case ‘ Petitioner: F. E. Chapman, et - So oL o nise ez an ' _ _ ' o
. with office the statos of ] the and Jevelgomens MainageEmant : 1 of Planning has no comments on the following petition(s):
:mr_ Contact M thjs ; Eg!m gié case mld E;erm CaSS EE . : . = : ?. ;1* - ~ - o ﬂff - Tor - ¢ 5 o=y - S
bo directed to 887-3301, This sotice also serves as a refresher regarding the administrative process. T Dear Mr. and Mrs. Chapman: - : ?‘ _-"T_.G‘ 3_"2"‘2:? SiTice sulioing _ ST
_ T Tcazsn. MO 2127 - Nos. G, 323, 34, 37, 55, 163, 104, 109, {110, 112, and 113
. : . L : . _ m&IL STCR-I1aS —~

1) Your property will be posted o ar before September 17, 1995. The closing data (October 2, 1955) is the o The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representa : : ) - e e barn et e . . ) ] ) .
deadline for a peighbor to file a foraal request for a public bearing. Aftar the clogiog date, the file will tives from Baltimore County approval agencies, has reviewed the plans : . S : :Lhe-e_sno_:_c be any fur :hfif questlons or if thls'offlc;:e can ;_)rovnde additicnal
be rev by the or y . sy {a) the " ) the - submitted with the above referenced petition, which was accepted for : o : , formation, please contact Jeffrey Long in the QOffice of Planning at 887-3480.
requested relief, or (c) demand that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written processing by Permits and Development Management {PDM), Zoning Review, con

notification as to whether ar mot your petition bas been granted, dsnied, or will go to public bearing. September 6, 1995.

Zj 1p casés requiring pabiic bearing {woetber éom to a Dmighixc’s [orami request or by irder of ihe - ALY commenis submitted thus far from the members of ZAC that offer or - _ i : - D
Coomi «s} . Do . request information on your petition are attached. These comments are not ' ‘ ' oo i )
oner), the property vill be reposted and opotice of the bearing will sppesr in a Baltimore County : equ Y pe - . o Prepared by: %WW (1%

newspaper. Charges rolatad to the reposting sod nmepeper adwertising are peyabls by the petiticoar(s). - intended to indicate the appropriateness of the =zoning action requested,

but to assure that sll parties (zoning commissioner, attormey, petitioner, . ‘_ : ‘// UV 7 4
3) Please be advised that yoo mst return the sign snd post to this office. They mmy be retoroed after the - etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regaréd to the proposed ) ' Lo Division Chief: ,/]é&%,/}//

closing date. Fallure to return the sign and post will remilt in a $60.00 charge. ) improvements that may have a bearing on this case. Only those cooments . =. _ . ; y ‘ . - — s o
_ : _ that are informative will be forwarded to you; those that are not i T o ; . e _ ' T 7 cmae - /
PLEASE UNDERSTAND THAT ON THE DATE AFTER THE POSTING PERIOD, THE S informative will be placed in the permanent case file. orresie inco: on inm me fimal ;s Fo- are mrcoEc-. : oKX/ TL
PROCESS IS NOT COMPLETE. THE FILE MUST GO THROUGH FINAL REVIEW. ORDERS S . : =
ARE NOT AVAILABRLE FOR DISTRIBUTION VIA PICK-UP. WHEN READY, THE ORDER - If you need further information or have any questions regarding these
WILL, BE FORWARDED TO YOU VIA FIRST CILASS MAIIL. - - comments, please do not hesitate to contact the comsenting agency or Joyce
: ¥Watson in the zoning office (887-3391).

Petitions from Zoning Advisory Cormittee

Sincerely.

hfen e DECELYVE]]

13 rarn) . . Zoning Supervisor ' ]‘l

LASA s Ol

Director . ‘ . ‘
: o WCR/ jw SEP 21 95
REVIEWER: LT. ROBERT P. SAUERWALD

Attachment(s)
Fire Marshai Office. PHONE B87-48B1. MS-1102F . 1TZMT8/PZONE / TXTIWL




David L. Winstead
—& . Y e o ks b B4 SECFE[EF‘,’
Haryiand Deparimeiit o ﬁanawffcff:uu ol Karsoif
State High Way Adminlstrat’on Administrator

/595"

RE: Baltimore County o
ltem No. //& (UM)

Ms. Joyce Watson

Baltimore County Office of

Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms. Watson:

This office haé reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to
approval as it does not access a State roadway and is not affected by any State

Highway Administration projects.
Please contact Bob Small at 410-333-1350 if you have any guestions.
Thank you for the opportunity to review this item.
Very truly vours,

‘ Ronald Burns, Chief
Engineering Access Permits
Division

My telephone number is

Maryland Relay Service for Impared Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Slatewide Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 717 « Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street « Baltimore, Maryland 21202

September 10, 1992

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimors County

Ladies/Gentlemen

L {(WE) have no objection to Frank and Rosemary Chapman building an Accessory
Structere (Garage) to be 26 {eet in height m hien of the required 12 foet at the rear of their

property at 1624 Jerome Avenue, White Marsh, Maryland 21162,
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1 e = 1= - " PR | TN
They ave showed us 1 10TaII00 01 5aiRC G W

wonld be used for with me (vs)

Smcerely,

N‘*me%:_%m«rﬁ’(‘_

Name: .

16/ f Jerome Avenue

White Marsh, Maryland 21162-1102

Sincerely,

Name: %‘M, j(gdﬂf*"

: o»ﬂif"
Name: Lo wenlll B sty

[ |9 Jerome Avenue

White Marsh, Maryland 21162-1102
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PLAT TO ACCOMPANY PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE

LOT © BlLock. 2"

DANLRYL GARDENS L27-5922
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDEUNCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: Sept. 25, 1995
Zoning Administration and Development Management
] R0 DA
FROM: Robert W. Bowling, P.E. [ Chief
Develcpment Plans Review

RE: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
for September 25, 1895 o
Items 103, 1G4, 109, ;’110.}112. 114, and 115

J
—r

The Development Plans Review Division has reviewed
the subject zoning items and we have no comments.
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) TITION PROBLEMS

#103_--- MJK

1. No telephone number for legal owner.

#104 - MUK

1. Need attorney - incorporated.

2. Need printed name of person signing for legal owner.

Need authorization for person signing for legal owner.
Zoning on variance petition says "BR-AS"; zoning on special exce

hearing petition says "BL-AS"; folder says "BL-AS" Nirige
needs to be corrected. Y S". Whichis corr

ption and special
ect? Incorrect one

#106 — JCM

1. Need authorization for person signing for legal owner.

#107 -— JCM

1. Need authorization for person signing for legal owner.

109 - JLL

1. No review information on bottom of petiton form.

#110 — JRA

1. No review information on bottom of petition form.

#112_— JRF

1. Nocity, state, or zip code for legal owner.

#113 — JJS

1. Legal owner did not sign back of petition form.

Notary section is invalid -- no signature to ize & i
. _ notarize & no notary seal on the petition form
Also notary cannot notarize a signature of a relative (same last name - relaFed?). '

#116 - JCM

1. Need typed name of person signing for Gitman School.

2. Need t i iani . .
these g’ﬁﬁgrgfle of persons signing for both legal owners. Also authorization to sign for
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